

PRIVACY POLICY AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. USA Clothing Drive:

a. Reserves the right to cancel or reschedule the Clothing Drive at any time. This would include but is not limited to not having enough bags for pickup. This would also include not hearing back from the client with regards to confirming the clothing drive. If the clothing drive is below 150 bags, USA Clothing Drive has a right to cancel the clothing drive. We may also reject the Clothing Drive if the clothing is not in reusable condition. This would include any items which may have been gone through/sorted for any reason.

2. Amount paid to the client:

- a. After the Clothing Drive is booked, USA Clothing Drive will send the customer an email with the amount per pound we will pay.
- b. The bags of clothing should only contain reusable items such as clothing, shoes, linens & new items.
- c. If the client decides to drop off the clothing bags, the weight will be added to a tab. If the customer requests to close the tab, we would require a 250-pound minimum before we can close the tab. The results will be emailed within two business days from the date of pickup or drop off.

3. USA Clothing Drive collects the following data:

a. The Clothing Drive form will collect data from the user and store it. We also may transmit and collect the data and send to drivers or to other entities as needed for pick up or for company marketing purposes. USA Clothing Drive may use pictures of the clothing drive participants obtained in our website and other marketing media and or materials for any reason.

4. Terms & Conditions Changes:

a. USA Clothing drive reserves the right to change the privacy policy and terms and conditions at any time. These terms will be emailed at the time the clothing drive is scheduled.

5. Conditions to using our services:

- a. The customer agrees to be 18 years or older to schedule a clothing drive.
- b. We do not allow participants to be on or around the truck at any time during the clothing drive. If the participants decides to go on the truck they may do so under there own risk. You agree that you will not hold USA Clothing Drive, its employees, or contractors liable in the event of an injury.

c. The customer also further agrees that we will be using tracking such as Google Analytics and cookies to keep track of customer data so that we may use it to improve our website. By booking the clothing drive and by using our website, you agree to these terms conditions and remain in full force and effect.

6. Customer Acknowledgement:

- a. The customer agrees that USA Clothing Drive is a for profit corporation.
- b. Once the items are placed on the truck, dropped off, or placed in our Clothing Containers. They become the sole property of USA Clothing Drive and cannot and will not be returned.
- c. USA Clothing Drive will do everything in its power to arrive at the clothing drive on time, but due to unforeseen circumstances, clothing drives could be rescheduled. This could be due to but not limited to road closures, truck breakdowns or other reasons. Therefore, we cannot guarantee the pickup time and dates.